PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Linam	09/10/2009
Benjamin P. Haugestuen	09/10/2009
Scott T. Evans	09/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies Enterprise IP Pte. Ltd.				
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7				
City:	Singapore				
State/Country:	SINGAPORE				
Postal Code:	768923				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12557658		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970 288-0747

Email: bblaha@sentrylg.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Weitzel
Address Line 1: 4380 Ziegler Road

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008-038USORG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Blaha

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_filed#page1.tif source=Assignment_filed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023218 FRAME: 0431

1255/658

00 0V

500959838

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2008-038USORG

AVAGO TECHNOLOG P.O. Box 1920 Denver, Colorado 8020 -1920

When recorded please eturn to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES ENTERPRISE IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies Enterprise IP (Singapore)
Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512336N), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avahue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer by AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Circuits, and Methods for Communicating With a Double Data Rate Memory Device Interface

Filing date: _	Sert	ember	11,	2009	Serial No.:_	12/557,658
and renewal countries for Letters Pater	s of an eign the nts.	substitutes eto which	for said may be	applicati granted	on for Letter thereon or th	any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-l-P's), divisionals, rs Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of herefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
aniovad by A	VAGC	ts success	ors, ass be grai	igns, nor nted, reis	ninees or leg sued or exte	ons in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and gal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said ended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and n made;
executed an request is may to said inver- legal repress improvementall disclaime and generally enforce for i	d will reade, and ation(s) bentatives at (s), sa corrections and interest at the corrections are the corrections.	execute a without un improven and I/we application visionals, overything prown bene	iny agredue dela nent(s), agree to n and sa continua cossible fit, prope	ement in ay, execu said appl commun aid Letter tions, C-I to aid AV	conflict here te and delive ication and s icate to AVA s Patents, to -P's, reissue 'AGO, its sucorotection fo	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not swith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a er all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title said Letters Patent, to AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or AGO, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, accessors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and ar said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the cooperation and assistance are paid by AVAGO;
of any count AVAGO, as: any and all	try or c assignes Letters F	Preby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official untries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, the terms of this assignment.				
I/we identified by United State	the atter	hey docke	t numbe	r and title	O attorneys set forth abo	to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now ove as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the
IN	WITNE	WHERE	OF, I/w	e hereunt	o set my/our	r hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Sign	nature (al)				Date Assignment Signed: 9-10-2009
Inventor's Typ	ed Nam	David Lit	nam			Date Application Signed:
State of)			
County of) ss.:)			•
Bef	ore me t	day o	f		_, personally ap	ppeared who is personally
known or prov act and deed.	ed to m	n the basis o	of satisfac	tory evider	ce to be the pe	erson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free
						Notary Public My commission expires:
						Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023218 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

W WILLIAM WATER	NEOF, I'we nereditioner my/our hand(s) and	o scallage
Pare	1//	Date Assignment Signed: 9/10/09
Inventor's Signature (Se	ai) '	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Benjamin P. Haugestuen	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this known or proved to me o free act and deed.	day of, personally appeare n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person w	d who is personally ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
1 4	T e	
Rest 1	Wan	Date Assignment Signed: 9/10/09
Inventor's Signature (\$e	al)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Scott T. Evans	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me to sknown or proved to me o	day of, personally appeare	d who is personally he acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
free act and deed.	,	
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Sea	0)	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed:
State of	,	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me the known or proved to me of free act and deed.	day of , personally appeare the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person with the basis of the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the basis of the basis	d who is personally no acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
·		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023218 FRAME: 0433